
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

9 

10 

11 

In the Matter of Application of 

ECOMED SERVICES, LLC 

For Authority to Operate as a Solid Waste 
12 Collection Company in Washington or 

Alternatively for Exemptions from Commission 
13 Rules Governing Regulated Collection of 

Medical Waste 

Docket No. TG-152373 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR 
STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON, INC. 

TO: 
AND TO: 

Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary; 
Parties of Record 

14 

15 

16 

17 1. The undersigned attorneys hereby enter their appearance for Stericycle of 

18 Washington, Inc. You are notified that the service of all further pleadings, notices, documents, 

19 or other papers herein, exclusive of process, may be had upon Stericycle, by serving the 

20 undersigned attorneys at the address below stated. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

2. The names and address of Stericycle of Washington, Inc.'s attorneys are: 
Jared Van Kirk 
Stephen B. Johnson 
Garvey Schubert Barer 
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Phone: (206) 464-3939 
Facsimile: (206) 464-0125 
jvankirk@gsblaw.com 
sjohnson@gsblaw.com 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR STERICYCLE OF 
WASHINGTON, INC. - 1 

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER 
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATIONS 
eighteenth floor 

1191 second avenue 
seal/le, washing/on 98101-2939 

206 464-3939 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

dbarrientes@gsblaw.com 

~ 
Respectively submitted this t 7 day of June, 2016. 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR STERICYCLE OF 
WASHINGTON, INC. - 2 

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER 

ed Van Kirk, SBA #37029 
Stephen B. Johnson, WSBA #6196 
Garvey Schubert Barer 
1191 Second A venue, Suite 1800 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 464-3939 

Attorneys for Stericycle of Washington, Inc. 

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER 
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATIONS 
eighteenth floor 

1191 second avenue 
seattle, washington 98101-2939 

206 464-3939 



I CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 I, Dominique Barrientes, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

3 Washington that, on June 17, 2016, I caused to be served on the person listed below in the 

4 manner shown a copy of the attached NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR STERICYCLE OF 

5 WASHINGTON, INC.: 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Steven V; King, 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and 
Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
(360) 664-1160 
records@utc.wa.gov 

Julian Beattie 
Assistant Attorney General 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
(360) 664-1225 
jbeattie@utc.wa.gov 

Alex Squalli 
President/Presiding Manager 
EcoMed Services, LLC 
1400 Hubbell PL, Suite 1206 
Seattle, WA 9810 I 
(206) 427-6641 
Asqualli@ecomedservices.com 

D Via Legal Messenger 

D Via Facsimile 

!&I Via FedEx 

!&I Via Email 

D Via Legal Messenger 

D Via Facsimile 

!&I Via U.S. Mail, First Class, 
Postage Prepaid 

D Via Email 

D Via Legal Messenger 

D Via Facsimile 

!&I Via U.S. Mail, First Class, 
Postage Prepaid 

D Via Email 

IO 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 17th day of Jun 

GSB:7812298. l 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR STERICYCLE OF 
WASHINGTON, INC. - 3 

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER 
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATIONS 
eighteenth floor 

1191 second avenue 
seattle, washington 98101-2939 

206 464-3939 


