NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON, INC. - 1

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL

CORPORATIONS

eighteenth floor

1/91 second avenue

seattle, washington 98101-2939

206 464-3939

1	dbarrientes@gsblaw.com
2	Respectively submitted this <u>t7</u> day of June, 2016.
3	GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER
4	1 16
5	By Carol Just
6	Stephen B. Johnson, WSBA #6196 Garvey Schubert Barer
7	Garvey Schubert Barer 1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800
8	1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800 Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 464-3939
9	Attorneys for Stericycle of Washington, Inc.
١٥	
11	
12	
13	
۱4	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

26

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

1

26

2	I, Dominique Barrientes, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of				
3	Washington that, on June 17, 2016, I caused to be served on the person listed below in the				
4	manner shown a copy of the attached NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR STERICYCLE OF				
5	WASHINGTON, INC.:				
7 8 9	Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 records@utc.wa.gov	    X  X	Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via FedEx Via Email		
11 12 13 14	Julian Beattie Assistant Attorney General 1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 (360) 664-1225 jbeattie@utc.wa.gov	 	Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via U.S. Mail, First Class, Postage Prepaid Via Email		
15 16 17 18 19	Alex Squalli President/Presiding Manager EcoMed Services, LLC 1400 Hubbell Pl., Suite 1206 Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 427-6641 Asqualli@ecomedservices.com	  -   <b>x</b>	Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via U.S. Mail, First Class, Postage Prepaid Via Email		
20	Dated at Seattle, Washington this 17th day of June, 2016.				
21 22	Dominique Barrientes				
23	Leg	ai Assist	ant		
24 25	GSB:7812298.1				
ا دے					

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON, INC. - 3

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL

CORPORATIONS

eighteenth floor

1191 second avenue

seattle, washington 98101-2939

206 464-3939